The registered office of the Company is situated at A-33, Third Floor, FiEE Complex, Okhla Industrial 

Area, Ph-2, Near C Lal Chowk, New Delhi, India, 110020. 

11. SHARE CAPITAL STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY: 

a) Authorized Capital: 

Rs. 26,00,00,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Six Crores) divided into 2,60,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- 

each. 

During the year under review, the Company has not made any changes in the Authorised share  

capital of the Company.  

b) Issued Capital: 

Rs. 24,74,90,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Four Crores Seventy-Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand) divided into 

2,47,49,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

c) Subscribed and Paid-up Capital: 

Rs. 24,74,90,000/- (Rs. Twenty-Four Crores Seventy-Four Lakhs Ninety Thousand) divided into 

2,47,49,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

(INCREASE IN PAID UP SHARE CAPITAL BECAUSE OF IPO) 

We are pleased to inform all stakeholders that, your Company has successfully completed its 

Initial Public Offering (IPO), marking a significant milestone in its growth journey.